

S.T 42 of 2020
S.C 71 of 2019

Order No. 18
Dated : 12.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing their hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge of this court.

Prosecution takes no step.

None moves.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

A fresh schedule for examination of witnesses is drawn up as hereunder :

Fixing 15/07/2024 for cross-examination of P.W-5 Rebarani Manna.

16/07/2024 for evidence of C.S.W-5 & 6

17/07/2024 for evidence of C.S.W-7 & 9

D & C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
Chandernagore
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge
Chandernagore
(I/C)