

S.T 42/20
S.C 71/19

Order No. 19
12.07.2024

Out of two accused persons on court bail two are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate and one is represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C which is considered and allowed.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present .
There is no return of summons.
On perusal of the case record it reveals that the summons upon the prosecution witnesses have not been issued .
Hence, the present schedule for examination of witnesses is cancelled.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder.
To 12.11.24 for cross-examination of P.W 05, Rebarani Manna.
To 13.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 5, 6,
To 14.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 7, 9.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)