

S.T 42/20  
S.C 71/19

Order No. 21  
09.04.25

Out of three accused persons on court bail, one is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate while the remaining two are represented through a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C which is considered and allowed.  
The Ld. P.P.I/c is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution) and has filed his hazira. The Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.  
No witness is present.  
No SR of witnesses has been received.  
Heard both sides.  
Upon perusal of the case record it appears that the summons upon the prosecution witnesses have not been issued.  
Accordingly, the present schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is cancelled and a fresh schedule is drawn up as follows:-  
To 24.11.25 for examination of C.S.W No. P.W.5, Rebarani Manna,  
To 25.11.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 5 and 6.  
To 26.11.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 7 and 9.  
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)